21-UNIT MULTIFAMILY

2-UNIT MIX SUMMARY

5-FLOOR AREA-ZONING CODE

8-VICINITY MAP

11-SHEET INDEX

ARCHITECTURAL
UNIT SUMMARY ZONING SF SUMMARY
HAB FLOOR T-00 COVER SHEET
UNIT UNITTYPE | ROOMS | AREA REQ OPEN SPACE 1ST FLOOR 1,305.4 SF I—g; iECT'IYEIAN & BUILDING SITE DIAGRAMS
2ND FLOOR 6,503.7 SF -
LOS ANGELES, CA 90064 e
J UNIT #202 2 BDR 3 923.3 SF 125.0 SF 4TH FLOOR ‘ 6.500.2 SF T-04 BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE DIAGRAMS
UNIT #201 2BDR 3 824.7 SF 125.0 SF 5TH FLOOR | 6.500.2 SF T-05 OPEN SPACE DIAGRAMS
UNIT #205 (MANAGER UNIT)|  2BDR 3 854.3 SF 125.0 SF TOTAL 273132 SF ;gg Ef:(TEEng%F;(ADgE'\é'géﬁg Qg@-:ﬁg\l
UNIT #204 2 BDR 3 949.9 SF 125.0 SF -
1.1-EXISTING ZONING AND SITE INFORMATION
UNIT #302 2BDR 3 923.3 SF 125.0 SF A2-01 1ST FLOOR PLAN
1. PROJECT ADDRESS 2662 BARRINGTON AVE, LOS ANGELES, CA 90064 UNIT #301 2 BDR 3 824.7 SF 125.0 SF SEE SHEET T-03 FOR ZONING SQUARE FOOTAGE DIAGRAMS A2-02 2ND FLOOR PLAN
2 OWNER UNIT #305 2BDR 3 854.3 SF 125.0 SF AND AREA SCHEDULES PER FLOOR A2-03 3RD FLOOR PLAN
: iGDGéEASNSE_’ 82(?563& géﬁ'gg gg‘OQVE- LLC UNIT #304 2BDR 3 949.9 SF 125.0 SF A2-04 4TH FLOOR PLAN
PACIFIC PALISADES. CA 90272 UNIT #303 2 BDR (B) 4 [12290SF 175.0 SF A2-05 5TH FLOOR PLAN
’ 4,781.2 SF 675.0 SF A2-06 ROOF DECK PLAN
3. APN# LOT 5 = 4258007027 LOT 6 = 4258-007-028
FOURTH FLOOR A3-01 WEST EXTERIOR ELEVATION
4. TRACT TR 7449 A3-02 NORTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION
UNIT #402 2 BDR 3 923.3 SF 125.0 SF
— 2662 BARRINGTON AVE A3-03 EAST EXTERIOR ELEVATION
5. MAP REFERENCE M B 127-49 UNIT #401 2 BDR 3 824.7 SF 125.0 SF LOS ANGELES. CA 90064
UNIT #406 2 BDR (B) 4 1,146.8 SF 175.0 SF ’ A3-04 SOUTH EXTERIOR ELEVATION
6. BLOCK NONE UNIT #405 2BDR 3 854.3 SF 125.0 SF
Lor UNIT #404 2BDR 3 949.9 SF 125.0 SF A4-01 BUILDING ENTRANCE SECTION
7. LO LOT 5 AND LOT 6 UNIT #403 2 BDR (B) 7 1229.0 SF 175.0 SF A4-02 OVERALL CROSS SECTION
5,927.9 SF 850.0 SF A4-03 STAIR #1 SECTION
8. GENERALLAND USE MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL N A4-04  PARKING RAMP SECTION
9. EXISTING UNITS TOTAL=2 (LOT5=1 LOT6=1) FIFTH FLOOR
UNIT #502 2 BDR 3 923.3 SF 125.0 SF
10. COMMUNITY PLAN AREA PALMS - MAR VISTA - DEL REY UNIT #501 2 BDR 3 824.7 SF 125.0 SF
11. SPECIFIC PLAN WEST LOS ANGELES TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT AND MITIGATION UNIT #506 2BDR (B) 41,1468 SF 175.0 SF L ANDSCAPE
UNIT #505 2 BDR 3 854.3 SF 125.0 SF SARLSLATE
12. TOC DESIGNATION NOT ELIGIBLE UNIT #504 2 BDR 3 949.9 SF 125.0 SF
UNIT #503 2BDR (B) 4 1,229.0 SF 175.0 SF L-01 PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE DESIGN
13. LOT AREA PER ZIMAS TOTAL = 11,998.8 SF (LOT 5 = 5,499.6 SF + LOT 6 = 5,499.2 SF + HALF OF ALLEY = 1,000 SF) 5.027.9 SF 8500 SF
TOTAL 20,189.3 SF 2,875.0 SF
14. ZONE R3-1 ’ ’
9-DRAFTING SYMBOLS
15. BASE DENSITY 15 UNITS (ROUNDED UP FROM [ 11,998.5 SF /800 SF/DU] PER ZONE R3)
16. AFFORDABLE UNITS 15 UNITS X 15% VLI UNITS = 2.25 (ROUNDED UP) 3 VERY LOW INCOME UNITS
17. BASE F.AR. 31 UNIT BREAK DOWN - DU
18. HEIGHT LIMIT PER ZONING 450" UNITTYPE | UNIT COUNT
19. REQUIRED YARDS > BDR 16
2 BDR (B) 5
FRONT YARD Q"
150 TOTAL 21
REAR YARD 15'-0" PER LAMC 12.22.C.10 @4 KEY NOTE
SIDE YARD 8-0" DRAWING NUMBER
20. BUILDABLE AREA 8.109.9 SF % ELEVATION
REFERENCE
21. MAX BUILDABLE AREA 24.329.7 SF = 8.109.9 X 3.0 SHEET NUMBER ——
DRAWING NUMBER n
SECTION
W REFERENCE
SHEET NUMBER
1.2-PROPOSED PROJECT ZONING INFORMATION
DRAWING NUMBER _
21. SB1818 INCENTIVES (ORDINANCE 179681 AMENDING 12.22 LAMC (] DETAL
SHEET NUMBER L INDICATION
22.35% DENSITY BONUS PER 12.22 A 25 (C)(1) 21 UNITS = 15 UNITS X 1.35 (ROUNDED UP) —
A. PROPOSED ZONING INCENTIVES PRAWING NUMBER DETAIL SECTION
23.10' - 6" HEIGHT INCREASE PER 12.22 A 25 (F) (5) () 55'-6" (45' +10'-6") 3 '0 P E N S PAC E SHEET NUMBER INDICATION
24.18% FAR INCREASE PER 12.22 A 25 (F) (4)() 3.54:1 (3:11 X 1.18) (XX DOOR TAG
24.1 MAX BUILDABLE AREA INCREASE 28,709 8,109.9 X 3.54
( ) 1) REQUIRED OPEN SPACE @ %%ﬁ‘gfﬁg;'“'s"'
25.20% S.Y. SETBACK REDUCTION PER 12.22 A 25 (F) (1) 6 - 5" (8- 0" X 0.8)
2-BEDROOM UNITS 16 UNITS CEILING FINISH
26. OFF MENU INCENTIVE FOR HEIGHT INCREASE FOR A PORTION 2- BEDROOM WITH BONUS ROOM 5 UNITS CEILING FINISH
OF BULDING LOCATED WITHIN THE 50' -0" OF R-1 LOT (LAMC 12.22 HEIGHT AFF X' - X INDICATION
A.25 (F)(5)(l) 125 SF PER 3 HABITABLE ROOMS 16 X 125 SF = 2,000 SF
175 SF PER 4 HABITABLE ROOMS 5 X175 SF = 875 SF
~ LEVEL ELEVATION
REQUIRED OPEN SPACE: 2,875 SF +XX-XX" @ INDICATION
N
@ WINDOW TYPE
H@> WALL TYPE
2) PROVIDED OPEN SPACE
REC ROOM 600 SF (<25% OF 2,875 SF)
1.3-PROPOSED PROJECT BUILDING INFORMATION ROOF DECK 2,324 SF
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 2,924 SF (>2,625 SF)
27. BUILDING OCCUPANCY R2 (MULTI-FAMILY) / OVER S2 PARKING
28. CONSTRUCTION TYPE 5-STORIES TOTAL. 4 STORIES TYPE-VA RESIDENTIAL OVER 1 STORY TYPE I-A
GARAGE AT GRADE OVER TYPE |-A SUBTERRANEAN GARAGE
29. APPLICABLE CODES 2019 CBC W/ 2020 CITY OF LA AMENDMENTS 1 O AB B REVIATIO N S
-
30. FIRE SPRINKLER FULLY SPRINKLERED PER NFPA-13
THIS BUILDING AND GARAGE MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE
EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM , COMPLYING WITH NFPA-13. THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM
SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV PRIOR TO INSTALLATION 4_VE H IC L E AN D B I CYC L E PARKI N G
31. FIRE ALARM MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM VEHICLE PARKING - PER PARKING OPTION 1/ UNDER SB1818
2BDR = 2 STALLS (E), EX, EXIST EXISTING NTS NOT TO SCALE
(N) NEW ocC ON CENTER
21 UNITS x 2 STALLS = 42 PARKING MIN. AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR OPP OPPOSITE
B BOTTOM PT PRESSURE TREATED
10 % REDUCTION PER LAMC 12.22 A.25 4 (42 X 0.1 = 4.2 ROUNDED DOWN) BDR BEDROOM PTD PAINTED
BO BOTTOM OF R. RISER
TOTAL REQ. PARKING 38 (42-4) CIL CENTERLINE RO ROUGH OPENING
CBC CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE RR ROOF RAFTER
cJ CEILING JOIST RTD RATED
PROPOSED PARKING cL CLOSET sc SOLID CORE
CLG CEILING SF SQUARE FEET
EE:MQEX gg;\‘/lNPE"A'%Ffer f;’ CLR CLEAR SIM SIMILAR
TANDEM GCOMPACT = 5 D, DIA DIAMETER SSD SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
DBL DOUBLE ST STL STAINLESS STEEL
TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING = 39 DR DOOR T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
EQ EQUAL T. TREAD
LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING FF FINISH FLOOR TBD TO BE DETERMINED
FJ FLOOR JOIST TO TOP OF
REQUIRED GA GAUGE TYP TYPICAL
FOR 1-25 DWELING UNITS: 1 BICYCLE PARKING PER UNIT =21 X 1=21 (LAMC 12.21 A.16. (A)(1)()) GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR uo UNDERSIDE OF
GL GLASS UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
TOTAL REQUIRED LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING =21 HM HOLLOW METAL W/ WITH
HR HOUR WD WOOD
TOTAL PROPOSED LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING =24 N/A N8$ APPLICABLE wic WEI?K-IN CLOSET
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING
REQUIRED
FOR 1-25 DWELLING UNITS: 1 BICYCLE PARKING PER 10 UNIT =21/10 =2.1 = (ROUNDED DOWN )2_REQUIRED
PROPOSED SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING 2_PROVIDED
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KEY TAG | BUILDING AREA | AREA
5TH FLOOR
| A UNIT #501 824.7 SF
| B UNIT #502 9233S8F - — - — = - — -
C UNIT #503 1,229.0 SF ‘ \
D UNIT #504 949.9 SF
E UNIT #505 854.3 SF | BALCONY. |
F UNIT #506 1,146.8 SF | 84.7 SF |
G HALLWAY 402.1 SF
H BALCONY 84.7 SF
| BALCONY 85.4 SF
6,500.2 SF
TOTAL ZONING SF 27,313.2 SF | UNIT #506 ‘
| UNIT #501 1,146.8 SF UNIT #505 |
8247SF | 854.3 SF
\ 7/
STAIR #1 \\ //
| NOT \ / |
IN UD\ED) STAIR #2
‘ (NOT ‘
HALLWAY |N(/:LUD§ D)
\ 402.1 SF \
=] ]
| ELEVATOR |
| INELUDED |
\ UNIT #502 UNIT #503 \
| G 923.3 SF 1,229.0 SF ng:lgl'; #35F04 |
| |
| BALCONY |
85.4 SF |
| —_— |
5 5TH FLOOR - ZONING SF DIAGRAM
1/16" = 1'-0"
KEY TAG | BUILDING AREA | AREA KEY TAG | BUILDING AREA | AREA
4TH FLOOR 3RD FLOOR
A UNIT #401 824.7 SF s A UNIT #301 824.7 SF e L
B UNIT #402 923.3 SF B UNIT #302 923.3 SF BALCONY BALCONY
C UNIT #403 1,229.0 SF ( l C UNIT #303 1,229.0 SF ( 19.5 SF 19.5 SF l
I o543 5F | BALCONY ! S o543 5F ! !
- 84.7 SF -
F UNIT #406 1,146.8 SF ‘ ‘ F REC ROOM #306 607.6 SF | @ :foc; R°°M® :5% ROOM ‘
G HALLWAY 402.1 SF G REC ROOM #307 588.4 SF 588.4 SF 607.6 SF
H BALCONY 84.7 SF H HALLWAY 402.1 SF
| BALCONY 85.4 SF | BALCONY 85.4 SF
6,500.2 SF | UNIT #406 UNIT #405 | J BALCONY 19.5 SF | UNIT #305 |
| 1,146.8 SF 854.3 SF | K BALCONY 19.5 SF | ] 854.3 SF |
UNIT#401 [\ 6,503.7 SF UNIT #3011,
824.7 SF | 824.7SF |\ A
\ N2
STAIR #1 N STAIR #]1 \
| (NOT S | | (NOT A |
| INGLUDEP) FTAR 72 | | INGLUDED) SST(QléRT#‘z |
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e 7] 0 e 7
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| | | |
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923.3 SF 949.9 SF
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| — | | —_— |
4 4TH FLOOR - ZONING SF DIAGRAM 3 3RD FLOOR - ZONING SF DIAGRAM
1/16" = 1'-0" 1/16" = 1'-0"
KEY TAG | BUILDING AREA | AREA KEY TAG | BUILDING AREA | AREA
2ND FLOOR 1ST FLOOR
A UNIT #201 824.7 SF — — —/— — — —/— — —/N\BALCONY" BALCONY —— — — A LOBBY 555.2 SF - = = = = = = = =
B UNIT #202 923.3 SF ‘ 19.5 SF 19.5 SF | B TRASH/RECYCLE 183.9 SF ‘ |
C REC ROOM #203 1,229.0 SF C CONFERENCE ROOM 164.1 SF
D UNIT #204 949.9 SF ‘ | C BIKE STORAGE 330.4 SF ‘ |
E UNIT #205 854.3 SF | :2'5007 ROOM REC ROOM | D ELECTRICAL ROOM 718 SF | |
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G REC ROOM #207 588.4 SF \ . 607.6 SF \ \ m . \
H HALLWAY 402.1 SF 7ELECC'RICAL CONFERENCE
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K BALCONY 195 SF vy ZONING SF SUMMARY N
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OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS
KEY TAG | BUILDING AREA | AREA
ROOF DECK
A |OCCUPIABLE ROOF DECK#1 | 2,324.1 SF
2,324.1 SF \7——————————————————\ \7——————————————————\
| | | |
| | | |
L e o | |
y y :
|| | 111'-13/8 |‘ || |‘
\\ //
| i | | |
ST§I§#1 \\ //
T
‘ IN?SLUD{E[)) b A b | \ |
| (. OCCUPIABLE (Mo ‘ ‘ ‘
\ (A) ROOF DECK #1 INGLUDED) \ \ \
2,324.1 SF
| ELEVATOR | | |
| INCLUDED)) | | |
| | 25'-0 3/8" | | |
| 7 | | |
| | | |
| | | |
- - ] - - ]
6 6TH ROOF DECK - OPEN SPACE DIAGRAM @ 5 FIFTH FLOOR @
1/16" = 1'-0" 1/16" = 1'-0"
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
- ] - ]
4 FOURTH FLOOR @ 3 THIRD FLOOR @
1/16" = 1'-0" 1/16" = 1'-0"
OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS
KEY TAG | BUILDING AREA | AREA
2ND FLOOR
A |[REC ROOM #1 | 600.0 SF
600.0 SF

22'-4 3/4"

REC ROOM #1

".
|

26'-91/2"

600 SF COUNTS
TOWARDS COMMON
OPEN SPACE

_________________ _ |
2

SECOND FLOOR

@ 1 FIRST FLOOR @

1/16" = 1'-0" 1/16" = 1'-0"
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North Hollywood, CA 91602
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Email - aaron@aaronbrumer.com

Encino, CA

91436
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LOS ANGELES, CA 90064

FIRE SEPARATION FIRE SEPARATION
OPENINGS ANALYSIS DISTANCE OPENINGS ANALYSIS e
FLoOR | TOTAL UNPROTECTED | TOTAL [ UNPROTECTED AREA | MAX ALLOWABLE FLoOR | TOTAL UNPROTECTED | TOTAL | UNPROTECTED AREA | MAX ALLOWABLE
AREA WALL AREA|  PERCENTAGE OPENINGS AREA WALL AREA|  PERCENTAGE OPENINGS
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1 BASEMENT PARKING PLAN L L L ®
3/16" = 1'-0"
KEYNOTES LEGEND SHEET NOTES KEY PLAN
CONCRETE WALL- "ENERGY STAR" COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING, CENTERLINE OF STRUCTURAL POST, OR EDGE OF SLAB U.O.N.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS CONTROLLED BY HUMIDISTAT: MIN 50 CFM 2. ﬁlé%a=¥§g$=awﬂ?zga$EL\éER|F|ED IN FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. ANY DISCREPENCIES BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
HUMIDISTAT :
XXX 8" CMU WALL- CONTROLLED EXHAUST FAN DUCTED 3. ATALL INTERIOR WALLS, INSTALL 1 LAYER 5/8" GWB BOTH SIDES. AT WET LOCATION, INSTALL CEMENT BOARD ON WET SIDE OF WALL.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS TO EXTERIOR 4. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND FOUNDATION INFORMATION.
5. ALL DOORS TO BE FRAMED 6" FROM THE ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL TO THE THROAT OF THE HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, U.O.N.
29X 4 METAL STUD EURRING WALL- @ SMOKE DETECTOR 6. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL OPEN ONTO A LANDING IN THE DIRECTION OF THE DOORSWING THAT IS NO MORE THAN 1/2" BELOW THE DOOR THRESHOLD ELEVATION.
T  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 7. SEE INTERIORS PACKAGE FOR ALL INTERIOR MATERIALS, FIXTURES, AND FINISHES.
@ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR 8  1/2" MAX THRESHOLD @ ALL ACCESSIBLE DOOR LANDINGS.
9  MAX CROSS SLOPE @ OF ALL ACCESSIBLE DOORS.
1-HR RATED CONSTRUCTION 10 THE ELECTRICAL SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT THE FULL RATED AMPERAGE OF THE EVSE. PLAN DESIGN SHALL BE BASED UPON A 40-AMPERE
ELECTRICAL PANEL - MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUIT. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.
— SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS 11 THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CURCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSED AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
— o o c— 2-HR RATED CONSTRUCTION THE LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE.
12 EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE NOT LESS THAN (1) HOUR. {CBC 603.1}
{:} EXIT SIGN 13 SHAFT ENCLOSURES SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF (2) - HR. NUMBER OF STORIES CONNECTED INCLUDES ALL BASEMENTS BUT NOT ANY MEZZANINES. {CBC 713.4}
14  SHAFT ENCLOSURES THAT DO NOT EXTEND TO THE BOTTOM OF THE BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH A CONDITION IN CBC 713.11. {CBC 713.11}
15 BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED RADIO COVERAGE FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS. SEE LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE SECTION 510 FOR MORE DETAILS.
16 ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO STORMWATER PLANTERS PER CIVIL PLANS.
18 NEW MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS THE BUILDING WITH A MERV 13 FILTER FOR OUTSIDE AND RETURN AIR.FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY
AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MAINTENANCE WITH FILTERS OF THE SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL.(4.504.6)
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KEYNOTES LEGEND SHEET NOTES
— CONCRETE WALL- "ENERGY STAR" COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING, CENTERLINE OF STRUCTURAL POST, OR EDGE OF SLAB U.O.N.
e SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS CONTROLLED BY HUMIDISTAT: MIN 50 CFM 2. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. ANY DISCREPENCIES BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
HUMIDISTAT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.
XX 8" CMU WALL- CONTROLLED EXHAUST FAN DUCTED 3. ATALL INTERIOR WALLS, INSTALL 1 LAYER 5/8" GWB BOTH SIDES. AT WET LOCATION, INSTALL CEMENT BOARD ON WET SIDE OF WALL.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS TO EXTERIOR 4. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND FOUNDATION INFORMATION.
@ 5. ALL DOORS TO BE FRAMED 6" FROM THE ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL TO THE THROAT OF THE HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, U.O.N.
> % 4 METAL STUD FURRING WALL. SMOKE DETECTOR 6. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL OPEN ONTO A LANDING IN THE DIRECTION OF THE DOORSWING THAT IS NO MORE THAN 1/2" BELOW THE DOOR THRESHOLD ELEVATION.
T  SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 7. SEE INTERIORS PACKAGE FOR ALL INTERIOR MATERIALS, FIXTURES, AND FINISHES.
@ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR 8  1/2"MAX THRESHOLD @ ALL ACCESSIBLE DOOR LANDINGS.
9  MAX CROSS SLOPE @ OF ALL ACCESSIBLE DOORS.
————— 1-HR RATED CONSTRUCTION 10 THE ELECTRICAL SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT THE FULL RATED AMPERAGE OF THE EVSE. PLAN DESIGN SHALL BE BASED UPON A 40-AMPERE
ELECTRICAL PANEL - MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUIT. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.
— SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS 11 THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CURCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSED AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
— - e ca—— 2-HR RATED CONSTRUCTION THE LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE.
12 EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE NOT LESS THAN (1) HOUR. {CBC 603.1}
i:} EXIT SIGN 13 SHAFT ENCLOSURES SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF (2) - HR. NUMBER OF STORIES CONNECTED INCLUDES ALL BASEMENTS BUT NOT ANY MEZZANINES. {CBC 713.4}
14  SHAFT ENCLOSURES THAT DO NOT EXTEND TO THE BOTTOM OF THE BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH A CONDITION IN CBC 713.11. {CBC 713.11}
15  BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED RADIO COVERAGE FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS. SEE LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE SECTION 510 FOR MORE DETAILS.
16 ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO STORMWATER PLANTERS PER CIVIL PLANS.
18 NEW MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS THE BUILDING WITH A MERV 13 FILTER FOR OUTSIDE AND RETURN AIR.FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY
AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MAINTENANCE WITH FILTERS OF THE SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL.(4.504.6)
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— CONCRETE WALL- "ENERGY STAR" COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING, CENTERLINE OF STRUCTURAL POST, OR EDGE OF SLAB U.O.N.
— SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS CONTROLLED BY HUMIDISTAT: MIN 50 CFM 2. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. ANY DISCREPENCIES BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
HUMIDISTAT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.
TX 8" CMU WALL- CONTROLLED EXHAUST FAN DUCTED 3. ATALL INTERIOR WALLS, INSTALL 1 LAYER 5/8" GWB BOTH SIDES. AT WET LOCATION, INSTALL CEMENT BOARD ON WET SIDE OF WALL.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS TO EXTERIOR 4. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND FOUNDATION INFORMATION.
@ 5. ALL DOORS TO BE FRAMED 6" FROM THE ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL TO THE THROAT OF THE HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, U.O.N.
2 X6 WD STUD WALL- SMOKE DETECTOR 6. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL OPEN ONTO A LANDING IN THE DIRECTION OF THE DOORSWING THAT IS NO MORE THAN 1/2" BELOW THE DOOR THRESHOLD ELEVATION.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 7. SEE INTERIORS PACKAGE FOR ALL INTERIOR MATERIALS, FIXTURES, AND FINISHES.
8  1/2"MAX THRESHOLD @ ALL ACCESSIBLE DOOR LANDINGS.
= é éE4S'VT|ERTUPé-T%TRLi\DL FDlquiF\j\llfl‘"\?G\éVA'-'-' @ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR 9  MAX CROSS SLOPE @ OF ALL ACCESSIBLE DOORS.
10 THE ELECTRICAL SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT THE FULL RATED AMPERAGE OF THE EVSE. PLAN DESIGN SHALL BE BASED UPON A 40-AMPERE
9% 4 WD STUD WALL. s ELECTRICAL PANEL - MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUIT. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.
B SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS 11 THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CURCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSED AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE.
— 12 EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE NOT LESS THAN (1) HOUR. {CBC 603.1}
— 2-2 X 4 WD STUD WALL
=== SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS EXIT SIGN 13 SHAFT ENCLOSURES SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF (2) - HR. NUMBER OF STORIES CONNECTED INCLUDES ALL BASEMENTS BUT NOT ANY MEZZANINES. {CBC 713.4}
14 SHAFT ENCLOSURES THAT DO NOT EXTEND TO THE BOTTOM OF THE BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH A CONDITION IN CBC 713.11. {CBC 713.11}
15 BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED RADIO COVERAGE FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS. SEE LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE SECTION 510 FOR MORE DETAILS.
-— —— 1-HR RATED CONSTRUCTION 16 ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO STORMWATER PLANTERS PER CIVIL PLANS.
18 NEW MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS THE BUILDING WITH A MERV 13 FILTER FOR OUTSIDE AND RETURN AIR.FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY
AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MAINTENANCE WITH FILTERS OF THE SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL.(4.504.6)
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— CONCRETE WALL- "ENERGY STAR" COMPLIANT EXHAUST FAN 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FRAMING, CENTERLINE OF STRUCTURAL POST, OR EDGE OF SLAB U.O.N.
——— SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS CONTROLLED BY HUMIDISTAT: MIN 50 CFM 2. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. ANY DISCREPENCIES BETWEEN THESE PLANS AND ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
HUMIDISTAT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.
iV 8" CMU WALL- CONTROLLED EXHAUST FAN DUCTED 3.  ATALL INTERIOR WALLS, INSTALL 1 LAYER 5/8" GWB BOTH SIDES. AT WET LOCATION, INSTALL CEMENT BOARD ON WET SIDE OF WALL.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS TO EXTERIOR 4. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL FRAMING AND FOUNDATION INFORMATION.
@ 5. ALL DOORS TO BE FRAMED 6" FROM THE ADJACENT PERPENDICULAR WALL TO THE THROAT OF THE HINGE SIDE OF THE DOOR, U.O.N.
2 X6 WD STUD WALL- SMOKE DETECTOR 6. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL OPEN ONTO A LANDING IN THE DIRECTION OF THE DOORSWING THAT IS NO MORE THAN 1/2" BELOW THE DOOR THRESHOLD ELEVATION.
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 7. SEE INTERIORS PACKAGE FOR ALL INTERIOR MATERIALS, FIXTURES, AND FINISHES.
8  1/2"MAX THRESHOLD @ ALL ACCESSIBLE DOOR LANDINGS.
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
= é éE4S'VT|ERTUPé-T%TRLi\DL FDlquiF\j\llfl‘"\?G\éVA'-'-' @ 9  MAX CROSS SLOPE @ OF ALL ACCESSIBLE DOORS.
10 THE ELECTRICAL SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT THE FULL RATED AMPERAGE OF THE EVSE. PLAN DESIGN SHALL BE BASED UPON A 40-AMPERE
2 X 4 WD STUD WALL- - ELECTRICAL PANEL - MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUIT. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.
B SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS 11 THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CURCUIT DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSED AS EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODE.
12 EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE NOT LESS THAN (1) HOUR. {CBC 603.1}
i 2-2 X4 WD STUD WALL
=== SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS EXIT SIGN 13 SHAFT ENCLOSURES SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF (2) - HR. NUMBER OF STORIES CONNECTED INCLUDES ALL BASEMENTS BUT NOT ANY MEZZANINES. {CBC 713.4}
14  SHAFT ENCLOSURES THAT DO NOT EXTEND TO THE BOTTOM OF THE BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH A CONDITION IN CBC 713.11. {CBC 713.11}
15  BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED RADIO COVERAGE FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS. SEE LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE SECTION 510 FOR MORE DETAILS.
—_——— 1-HR RATED CONSTRUCTION 16 ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO STORMWATER PLANTERS PER CIVIL PLANS.
18 NEW MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS THE BUILDING WITH A MERV 13 FILTER FOR OUTSIDE AND RETURN AIR.FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY
AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MAINTENANCE WITH FILTERS OF THE SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL.(4.504.6)
— o c— 2-HR RATED CONSTRUCTION
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